



FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

867

Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS.

1. Dist Quindia Sub Divn Manbazar P.S. Kenda Year 2019 FIR No. 02/19 Date 10/01/19
 2. i) Act DPe Sections 186/188/353/ ii) Act. Sections
 iii) Act Sections 379/41/506/34 iv) Other acts & Sections 11(i)(ii) W.B. Forest Protection Act 1957
 3. a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 281 Time 15:25 hrs.
 b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Wednesday Date 09/01/19 Time 13:30 hrs.
 c) Information received Date 10/01/19 Time 15:25 hrs. G.D. No. 281 at the P. S.

4. Type of Information: Written/Oral written
 5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from P.S. At the Kenda Beat Complex, under
 b) Address Kenda P.S., Dist. Quindia, 02 KM North from P.S.
Beat No. J.L NO-17, Anchal NO-03.
 c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P. S. X District X
 6. Complainant / Informant:
 a) Name Surojit Kundu
 b) Father's / Husband's Name Ch. Sasapan Kumar Kundu
 c) Date / Year of birth 25 yrs. d) Nationality Indian
 e) Address Forest Beat Officer, Kenda Beat, under Kenda P.S., Dist. Quindia.

7. Details of known/suspected/unknown/accused with full particulars
 (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
 ① Sri' Depanwar Mahato s/o. Palsi Ram Mahato of Vill-Bagdega,
 P.S. Manbazar, Dist. Quindia.
 ② Palsi Ram Mahato s/o. Ch. Sibu Mahato of Vill-Bagdega,
 P.S. Manbazar, Dist. Quindia.

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/Informant X
 9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required) X
 10. Total value of properties stolen/involved X
 11. Inquest report/U. D. Case no., if any X
 12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required) The Original written Complainant of the Complainant which is treated as FIR is enclosed here with/reproduced over leaf.

10/1/19
 Officer-In-Charge
 Kenda Police Station

13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 186/188/353/379/41/506/34 DPe & 11(i)(ii) West Bengal Forest Protection Act 1957
Rule 1959.
 registered the case and took up the investigation/directed S.I. Phalari' Kumar to take up the investigation/transferred to P. S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.

Surojit Kundu DR/Fe.
 Signature/Thumb impression of the Complainant/Informant

10/1/19
 Officer-In-Charge
 Kenda Police Station
 Signature of the Officer-In-Charge with Name GITIKA SUNDAR DUTTA
 Rank SI OF POLICE
 Number if any KENDA PS

To
The Officer in Charge
Kenda Police Station

Sub: FIR for violation of W.P. Forest Protection Transit rule, 1957.

Respected Sir,

I Sri Surajit Kundu DR/FR of Kenda Beat under Manbazar - I Range inform you that on about 1.30 PM ^{Yesterday} while patrolling over Kuda Sardardih road with my staff named Dilip Ganguly (F.G). I found a tractor bearing no: WB 55A/1671 (Red colour) loaded with Timber, on suspicion we stopped and checked the contents loaded there in. I found that of freshly cut Arjun logs were loaded in the tractor, there was neither Govt. hammer impression nor any property hammer marks on the log. On demand the driver of the tractor Sri Depankar Mahato, S/O: Tulsi Ram Mahato, vill: Bagdega failed to produce Transit pass or any outhsivity against the said timber. As such seized the tractor no: WB 55A/1671 (Red colour) along with loaded forest produce as per seized seizure list (enclosed) when we took in to beat office complex, at that time the driver fled away along with tractor after unloaded forest produces on the road side by force. On the same time the owner of the wood name: Tulsi Ram Mahato, S/O: Late Sibhu Mahato, vill: Bagdega came and abuse us. In this circumstances I made an arrangement the forest produces to the Beat office compound Kenda.

Now the tractor no: WB 55A/1671 (Red colour) loaded with illegal forest produces and the driver Sri Depankar Mahato obstruct to perform of my Govt. duties. The driver violated WB Forest Produce Transit rule 1959 under section 59.

This is for kind information and taking necessary action as early as possible.

Yours faithfully,

Surajit Kundu
Forest Beat Office, age: 25 years.

KENDA BEAT
S/O: Late Swapan Kumar Kundu
Gopinathpur, Namopara
P.O + Dist: Bankura.
Pin: 722101

Date: 10/01/2019.

10.2.19.
Officer-in-Charge
Kenda Police Station
Purulia

Received on 10/01/19
at 15.25 hrs. and
started Kenda case
no- 02/19, Dt- 10/01/19,
u/s- 186/188/353/379/411/506/
34 sec & 11(i)(ii) WB Forest Produce
Transit Rule, 1959.